## 507219460 04/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7266310

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC SERVICES AMERICAS LLC	12/01/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SERVICES AMERICAS, LLC	
Street Address: 4900 SAINT JOE BOULEVARD, BUILDING 200, SUITE 40	00
City: COLLEGE PARK	
State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30337	
Application Number: 16260444	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)541-3246	it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE   Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mathematical Phone:   4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE   Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mathematication   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE   Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309   ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0Z0016-1121113   VAME OF SUBMITTER: MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   Phone: 4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE   Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309   ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0Z0016-1121113   NAME OF SUBMITTER: MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL   SIGNATURE: /Minikia D. House/	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (404)541-3246   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mathematic Phone:   4048156500   Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com   Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP   Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE   Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309   ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0Z0016-1121113   NAME OF SUBMITTER: MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL   SIGNATURE: /Minikia D. House/   DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2022	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ZODIAC SERVICES AMERICAS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZODIAC SERVICES AMERICAS LLC" TO "SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SERVICES AMERICAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:24 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.



2861734 8100 SR# 20200546861

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202255567 Date: 01-24-20

PATENT REEL: 059645 FRAME: 0069 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:24 PM 10/14/2019 FILED 12:24 PM 10/14/2019 SR 20197526469 - File Number 2861734

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ZODIAC SERVICES AMERICAS LLC

Zodiac Services Americas LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company that was formed on February 20, 1998 and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies the current name of the limited liability company is "Zodiac Services Americas LLC." This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation was duly executed and is being filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware according to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act to be effective as of December 1, 2019. The name the Company was originally

formed under was IDC Aerospace, LLC. The Company hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability Company is: "Safian Acrosystems Services Americas, LLC".
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE, 19808, New Castle County. The name of the Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHERE'OF, the underzigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation.

Mark G. Melnick Vice President & Secretary

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022**